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Occupations Year Employees Median Wage
Lawyers 2011 Annual 4,310 $123,704
Lawyers, Judges, and Related Workers 2011 Annual 4730 $122,188
Marketing Managers 2011 Annual 1,480 $110,025
Top Executives 2011 Annual 16,250 $109,473
Pharmacists 2011 Annual 2130 $108,238
Computer and Information Systems Managers 2011 Annual 1,250 $106,265
General and Operations Managers 2011 Annual 15,340 $106,021
Health Diagnosing and Treating Practitioners 2011 Annual 29050 $100,440
Sales Representatives, Wholesale & Manufacturing 2011 Annual 1180 $99,600
Managers, All Other 2011 Annual 4610 $99,231
Financial Managers 2011 Annual 4,070 $98,950
Construction Managers 2011 Annual 2,290 $98,551
Legal Occupations 2011 Annual 7490 $96,503
Management Occupations 2011 Annual 51,050 $94,172
Medical and Health Services Managers 2011 Annual 1940 $92,024
Advertising, Marketing, Promotions, Public Relatio 2011 Annual 5,670 $92,017
Operations Specialties Managers 2011 Annual 9,540 $91,907
Education Administrators, Elementary & Secondary 2011 Annual 1,560 $86,794
Sales Managers 2011 Annual 3,390 $85,715
Civil Engineers 2011 Annual 2870 $85,393
Physical Therapists 2011 Annual 1220 $84,515
Engineers 2011 Annual 7430 $83,994
Dental Hygienists 2011 Annual 1220 $83,933
Software Developers, Systems Software 2011 Annual 1,280 $83,913
Other Management Occupations 2011 Annual 19,590 $83,207
Physical Scientists 2011 Annual 2180 $82,737
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations 2011 Annual 45210 $82,512
Management Analysts 2011 Annual 3,040 $81,473
Architects, Surveyors, and Cartographers 2011 Annual 1,210 $77,752
Software Developers, Applications 2011 Annual 1,510 $77,719
Registered Nurses 2011 Annual 16780 $75,317
Air Transportation Workers 2011 Annual 3520 $74,531
Computer Systems Analysts 2011 Annual 1,650 $74,107
First-Line Supervisors/Managers of Construction Tr 2011 Annual 5,500 $73,888
Supervisors, Construction and Extraction Workers 2011 Annual 5,500 $73,888
Architecture and Engineering Occupations 2011 Annual 13540 $73,886
Administrative Services Managers 2011 Annual 1,260 $73,420
Food Service Managers 2011 Annual 2540 $71,795
First-Line Super./Manag., Protective Service Work 2011 Annual 2980 $70,328
Construction and Building Inspectors 2011 Annual 1130 $70,119
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Top 40 High Wage Occupations In Nevada

Source: Nevada Department of Employment, Training & Rehabilitation
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Industry Year
Estimated 

Employment
Projected 

Employment
Growth 

Rate Change
Office and Administrative Support Occupations 2008 - 2018 213,525 212,738 0 -787
Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations 2008 - 2018 167,532 178,383 0.6 10,851
Sales and Related Occupations 2008 - 2018 139,571 154,281 1 14,710
Construction and Extraction Occupations 2008 - 2018 114,675 116,976 0.2 2,301
Transportation and Material Moving Occupations 2008 - 2018 94,352 101,276 0.7 6,924
Food and Beverage Serving Workers 2008 - 2018 85,327 91,028 0.6 5,701
Construction Trades Workers 2008 - 2018 85,125 86,492 0.2 1,367
Retail Sales Workers 2008 - 2018 84,267 93,383 1 9,116
Personal Care and Service Occupations 2008 - 2018 77,607 82,447 0.6 4,840
Management Occupations 2008 - 2018 76,795 84,692 1 7,897
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance Occupati 2008 - 2018 75,969 79,420 0.4 3,451
Building Cleaning and Pest Control Workers 2008 - 2018 57,333 59,641 0.4 2,308
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations 2008 - 2018 53,148 58,207 0.9 5,059
Education, Training, and Library Occupations 2008 - 2018 52,914 56,871 0.7 3,957
Information and Record Clerks 2008 - 2018 51,338 53,807 0.5 2,469
Other Office and Administrative Support Workers 2008 - 2018 47,248 46,374 -0.2 -874
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations 2008 - 2018 46,577 55,853 1.8 9,276
Production Occupations 2008 - 2018 46,018 50,624 1 4,606
Retail Salespersons 2008 - 2018 43,198 50,273 1.5 7,075
Motor Vehicle Operators 2008 - 2018 41,572 46,334 1.1 4,762
Material Moving Workers 2008 - 2018 41,548 43,698 0.5 2,150
Financial Clerks 2008 - 2018 40,356 41,051 0.2 695
Protective Service Occupations 2008 - 2018 39,755 39,226 -0.1 -529
Other Management Occupations 2008 - 2018 39,632 43,239 0.9 3,607
Waiters and Waitresses 2008 - 2018 39,264 40,302 0.3 1,038
Business and Financial Operations Occupations 2008 - 2018 39,191 43,839 1.1 4,648
Cooks and Food Preparation Workers 2008 - 2018 37,208 40,733 0.9 3,525
Material Recording, Scheduling, Dispatching, and Distributi 2008 - 2018 36,749 34,932 -0.5 -1,817
Entertainment Attendants and Related Workers 2008 - 2018 35,878 37,420 0.4 1,542
Cashiers 2008 - 2018 33,007 34,869 0.6 1,862
Other Food Preparation and Serving Related Workers 2008 - 2018 32,392 32,931 0.2 539
Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and Housekeeping C 2008 - 2018 31,820 33,444 0.5 1,624
Office Clerks, General 2008 - 2018 31,393 31,248 0 -145
Health Diagnosing and Treating Practitioners 2008 - 2018 30,007 36,028 1.8 6,021
Primary, Secondary, and Special Education School Teache2008 - 2018 29,231 30,785 0.5 1,554
Other Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations 2008 - 2018 29,118 31,505 0.8 2,387
Combined Food Preparation and Serving Workers, Includin  2008 - 2018 27,382 31,343 1.4 3,961
Healthcare Support Occupations 2008 - 2018 26,448 32,708 2.1 6,260
Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand 2008 - 2018 25,962 26,634 0.3 672
Other Protective Service Workers 2008 - 2018 25,495 24,867 -0.2 -628

Source: Nevada Department of Employment, Training & Rehabilitation

Top 40 High Demand Industries In Nevada 2008-2018
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Occupation Year
Estimated 

Employment Growth Rate

Total 
Annual 

Openings
Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations 2008 - 2018 167,532 0.6 7,724
Sales and Related Occupations 2008 - 2018 139,571 1 6,188
Office and Administrative Support Occupations 2008 - 2018 213,525 0 5,854
Food and Beverage Serving Workers 2008 - 2018 85,327 0.6 4,631
Retail Sales Workers 2008 - 2018 84,267 1 4,446
Transportation and Material Moving Occupations 2008 - 2018 94,352 0.7 2,880
Construction and Extraction Occupations 2008 - 2018 114,675 0.2 2,736
Personal Care and Service Occupations 2008 - 2018 77,607 0.6 2,602
Retail Salespersons 2008 - 2018 43,198 1.5 2,278
Management Occupations 2008 - 2018 76,795 1 2,224
Waiters and Waitresses 2008 - 2018 39,264 0.3 2,124
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance Occupati 2008 - 2018 75,969 0.4 1,874
Construction Trades Workers 2008 - 2018 85,125 0.2 1,810
Cashiers 2008 - 2018 33,007 0.6 1,792
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations 2008 - 2018 46,577 1.8 1,785
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations 2008 - 2018 53,148 0.9 1,737
Information and Record Clerks 2008 - 2018 51,338 0.5 1,670
Production Occupations 2008 - 2018 46,018 1 1,615
Combined Food Preparation and Serving Workers, Includin  2008 - 2018 27,382 1.4 1,583
Cooks and Food Preparation Workers 2008 - 2018 37,208 0.9 1,544
Education, Training, and Library Occupations 2008 - 2018 52,914 0.7 1,485
Material Moving Workers 2008 - 2018 41,548 0.5 1,453
Entertainment Attendants and Related Workers 2008 - 2018 35,878 0.4 1,370
Building Cleaning and Pest Control Workers 2008 - 2018 57,333 0.4 1,366
Health Diagnosing and Treating Practitioners 2008 - 2018 30,007 1.8 1,181
Business and Financial Operations Occupations 2008 - 2018 39,191 1.1 1,176
Protective Service Occupations 2008 - 2018 39,755 -0.1 1,145
Material Recording, Scheduling, Dispatching, and Distributi 2008 - 2018 36,749 -0.5 1,140
Financial Clerks 2008 - 2018 40,356 0.2 1,137
Other Food Preparation and Serving Related Workers 2008 - 2018 32,392 0.2 1,124
Other Management Occupations 2008 - 2018 39,632 0.9 1,118
Healthcare Support Occupations 2008 - 2018 26,448 2.1 1,084
Other Office and Administrative Support Workers 2008 - 2018 47,248 -0.2 1,073
Motor Vehicle Operators 2008 - 2018 41,572 1.1 1,018
Gaming Dealers 2008 - 2018 23,794 0.7 932
Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand 2008 - 2018 25,962 0.3 915
Other Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations 2008 - 2018 29,118 0.8 877
Business Operations Specialists 2008 - 2018 24,907 1.3 813
Primary, Secondary, and Special Education School Teache2008 - 2018 29,231 0.5 792
Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and Housekeeping C 2008 - 2018 31,820 0.5 766

Source: Nevada Department of Employment, Training & Rehabilitation

Growth of Popular Occupations
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Note: Unemployment rates are not seasonally adjusted.

County Work Force Employed Unemployed
Unemplo-
yment rate

Churchill County 12,949 11,529 1,420 11
Clark County 942,481 812,171 130,310 13.8
Douglas County 21,322 18,231 3,091 14.5
Elko County 28,091 25,909 2,182 7.8
Esmeralda County 499 467 32 6.4
Eureka County 906 843 63 7
Humboldt County 9,252 8,461 791 8.5
Lander County 4,249 3,976 273 6.4
Lincoln County 1,696 1,470 226 13.3
Lyon County 22,232 18,388 3,844 17.3
Mineral County 2,271 1,934 337 14.8
Nye County 17,411 14,505 2,906 16.7
Pershing County 2,614 2,298 316 12.1
Storey County 2,316 2,049 267 11.5
Washoe County 212,224 184,684 27,540 13
White Pine County 5,264 4,801 463 8.8
Carson City 27,842 24,348 3,494 12.5
Total Nevada 1,313,619 1,136,064 177,555 13.5

United States 154,538,000 140,129,000 14,409,000 9.3

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics

Employment Statistics by County for June 2011
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US and Nevada Unemployment Rates
June 2009 to June 2010
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County
Elko County 
Eureka County 
Humboldt County 
Lander County 
Nye County 
White Pine County 

Nevada 

United States 

Median

$62,091 
$56,815 
$57,309 

Household
Income

Source: US Census Bureau Quickfacts as of August 23, 2011. 
http://www.ers.usda.gov/data/unemployment/RDList2.asp?st=NV
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Household Income Level of GBC Service Area (2011)
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